## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1062/2023

INDU VARMA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.197796/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.197795/2023-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date: 03-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. The petitioner, at the outset, points out that there is a typographical error in paragraph 34 of the petition. In the said paragraph, the respondent no.1 may be read as respondent no.2.
- 2. Ordered accordingly.
- 3. Registry to carry out the necessary correction in paragraph 34 of the petition.
- 4. Issue notice, returnable on 19.01.2024.
- 5. Liberty to serve the respondents through standing counsel.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)